As the impact of the above-mentioned financial risks on the unit-linked fund (unitised portion)
is borne by the policyholders, the net impact to the Company is assessed to be insignificant.
Therefore, the analysis in the following sections will not include the fund.

Assumptions and methods used for financial reporting and solvency purposes

Best estimate assumptions on future experience are made by an Appointed Actuary using
professional judgment, training and experience. This is taking into regard to available statistical
and other evidences. The expected future payment and receipts of the policies are determined
using best estimate assumptions.

The best estimate assumptions take into various considerations like the experience of the
company; relevant industry experience; the credibility of data; likely future trends; the
interaction of assumptions e.g. mortality and lapses, asset mix and investment returns; the
impact of reinsurance arrangements; and possible correlations between the assumptions.

Sensitivities of investment valuation to the various risks

Sensitivity of
investment valuation
to interest rate risk

100 basis points higher 100 basis points lower

equity equity

2024 (809,330) 916,301
2023 (585,742) 663,759

Sensitivity of
investment

valuation to foreign
currency risk

If foreign currency strengthens
by 10% against SGD

If foreign currency weakens
by 10% against SGD

Net effect on

 USD EUR USD EUR

2024 107,795 - (107,795) -
2023 32,126 857 (32,126) (857)

Sensitivity of
investment valuation

to equity price risk

10% increase in the
underlying equity price

10% decrease in the
underlying equity price

equity equity

2024 255,922 (255,922)
2023 204,942 (204,942)

8. Quantitative and qualitative information on financial performance in total and at a segmented
level, including quantitative source of earnings analysis, claims statistics (including claims
development), pricing adequacy, information on returns on investment assets and
components of such returns.

Income Statement* 2024

2023

Gross premiums 4,606,105 3,679,721

Outward reinsurance premiums (724,384) (1,478,808)

Net investment income/(loss) 486,851 556,365

Other income 4,877 5,342

Total Income 4,373,449  2,762,620

Gross claims settled (2,285,215) (2,158,522)